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1 485 PHILIPSEN Albert Junior TREK FACTORY RACING - PIRELLI 5 1h02:30.31

2 487 VAN LEE Sverre Junior BIOMETRIC CANYON CYCLING TEAM BELGIUM 5 1h04:10.12 +1:39.81

3 592 LAFORCE Aksel Junior IF FROY 5 1h04:19.24 +1:48.93

4 486 KONECNY Nicholas Junior USA CYCLING NATIONAL TEAM 5 1h04:21.64 +1:51.33

5 497 VERDIER Louis Junior TEAM VELOPROSHOP MADEWIS BY MAXPERF 5 1h04:25.48 +1:55.17

6 404 JOHANSSON Nils Junior IKHP 5 1h04:33.82 +2:03.51

7 488 MILAN Diego Junior ROCK BIKE TEAM 5 1h04:44.22 +2:13.91

8 498 STOCKY Nicolas Junior TEAM VTT FUN CLUB 5 1h04:45.61 +2:15.30

9 489 UNGER Anton Junior BAUHAUS CYCLING TEAM 5 1h05:01.62 +2:31.31

10 522 STANDEN Max Junior GREAT BRITAIN NATIONAL TEAM 5 1h05:17.26 +2:46.95

11 492 BOSIO Tommaso Junior CICLISTICA TREVIGLIESE 5 1h05:19.49 +2:49.18

12 535 ROUFFIAC Janis Junior TEAM VCA ANJOS KTM 5 1h05:31.21 +3:00.90

13 501 DAMGAARD Hector Junior CERAMICSPEED HERNING CK JUNIOR 5 1h05:45.18 +3:14.87

14 405 FERRAN VILADIU Pol Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h05:47.21 +3:16.90

15 538 RIAL Elia Junior SCOTT RACING TEAM 5 1h05:47.94 +3:17.63

16 500 LABAT Matys Junior TEAM VELOPROSHOP MADEWIS BY MAXPERF 5 1h05:48.70 +3:18.39

17 520 BRASPENNING Martijn Junior NATIONAL TEAM THE NETHERLANDS 5 1h05:50.17 +3:19.86

18 540 SALIERNO RUAMPS Lucas Junior TEAM VCA ANJOS KTM 5 1h05:51.05 +3:20.74

19 494 LIFSHITZ Yoav Junior SRT 5 1h05:52.36 +3:22.05

20 508 LARDENNOIS Esteban Junior TEAM CALVISSON VTT 5 1h05:52.57 +3:22.26

21 495 VASUT David Junior BIKE PRO RACING 5 1h05:53.82 +3:23.51

22 574 MCDONALD Innes Junior SCOTLAND 5 1h05:54.60 +3:24.29

23 493 BERGAUD Sacha Junior SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET 5 1h06:06.86 +3:36.55

24 496 VRANÁK Lukáš Junior SLOVAK NATIONAL TEAM 5 1h06:07.13 +3:36.82

25 503 BEDROSSIAN Justin Junior TEAM IRRESISTIBLE ALPES DE HAUTE PROVENCE 5 1h06:19.31 +3:49.00

26 537 TESTE Lucas Junior TEAM BAGNOL JO.WE OMEGA 5 1h06:28.77 +3:58.46

27 502 KALANQUIN Nicolas Junior AMSL VTT LEVENS 5 1h06:29.85 +3:59.54

28 414 GONZÁLEZ ESTÉVEZ Daniel Junior GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 5 1h06:39.75 +4:09.44

29 424 CUBÍ ROVIRA Roc Junior RFEC 5 1h06:58.71 +4:28.40

30 539 FERY Florian Junior VTT FUN CLUB 5 1h07:06.69 +4:36.38

31 499 FONSECA João Junior SELEÇÃO NACIONAL DE PORTUGAL 5 1h07:19.52 +4:49.21

32 513 SANCIAUT Zian Junior XC63 VOLCANIC TEAM 5 1h07:20.72 +4:50.41

33 510 GALVÃO Duarte Junior SELEÇÃO NACIONAL DE PORTUGAL 5 1h07:21.52 +4:51.21

34 555 BATUT Elouan Junior TEAM VELO CLUB RODEZ 5 1h07:39.50 +5:09.19

35 519 ANTOINE Leo Junior TEAM VTT FUN CLUB 5 1h07:43.08 +5:12.77

36 588 MONCALVO Pietro Junior ROCK BIKE TEAM 5 1h07:43.48 +5:13.17

37 416 PARELLA URBAN Roger Junior BICIS POCH-TALLERS REYNER 5 1h07:46.97 +5:16.66

38 410 VIZCAÍNO BAUTISTA David Junior KAZAJOZ - PETROGOLD - TRYIT 5 1h07:48.39 +5:18.08

39 518 OLVEIRA RODRIGO Eneko Junior RFEC 5 1h07:51.35 +5:21.04

40 444 JULIÀ NOGUER Marc Junior RFEC 5 1h07:51.84 +5:21.53

41 587 RIVA Francesco Junior ROCK BIKE TEAM 5 1h08:20.03 +5:49.72

42 433 CAMPS CLAPERA Jordi Junior RFEC 5 1h08:23.35 +5:53.04

43 458 CREUS VILA Pol Junior RFEC 5 1h08:26.52 +5:56.21

44 549 SABOURIN-ARDOUIN Killian Junior TEAM VTT EVASION POURPRE 5 1h08:26.80 +5:56.49

45 504 BOBOIS Oscar Junior AIX VTT 5 1h08:28.37 +5:58.06

46 511 RONGY Thibaut Junior TEAM CALVISSON VTT 5 1h08:39.89 +6:09.58

47 546 ROUSSELLE Nathan Junior AC COSNAC 5 1h08:40.53 +6:10.22

48 482 WESTHOFF MOLINAS Nil Junior TERBIKES-BAIX TER 5 1h08:41.31 +6:11.00

49 524 KRIST Paul Junior RIESE & MÜLLER MTB RACING TEAM 5 1h09:02.72 +6:32.41

50 514 MARCO GARCÍA Àlex Junior MASSI 5 1h09:16.16 +6:45.85

51 507 TIMEO Houyvet Junior VELOROC 5 1h09:26.44 +6:56.13
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52 505 KARLSSON Markus Junior ALINGSAS SC 5 1h09:32.60 +7:02.29

53 523 MUNDUATE AIZKORRETA Peio Junior RFEC 5 1h09:32.61 +7:02.30

54 527 VEGA VALVRRDE Mauro Junior RFEC 5 1h09:33.17 +7:02.86

55 419 GONZÁLEZ CANO Alex Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 5 1h09:35.12 +7:04.81

56 568 BRES Louis Junior MADEWIS ACADEMY PERNES 5 1h09:43.69 +7:13.38

57 411 OLIVEROS ÁVILA Oriol Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 5 1h09:58.14 +7:27.83

58 512 POLLACK Sven Junior RIESE & MÜLLER MTB RACING TEAM 5 1h09:59.56 +7:29.25

59 526 LABRO Mathys Junior TEAM VELO CLUB RODEZ 5 1h10:01.04 +7:30.73

60 582 SANDOVAL Elian Junior ROC EVASION 5 1h10:04.88 +7:34.57

61 530 MOIROUD Yoann Junior XC63 VOLCANIC TEAM 5 1h10:05.90 +7:35.59

62 562 LOPES Mylo Junior TEAM VTT ÉVASION POURPRE 5 1h10:11.02 +7:40.71

63 490 MARTINO Dorian Junior TEAM BAGNOL JO.WE OMEGA 5 1h10:15.04 +7:44.73

64 516 CROKET Maxime Junior MADEWIS ACADEMY PERNES 5 1h10:19.18 +7:48.87

65 566 LANDMAN Tobias Junior SCOTT ZWIEP MTB TEAM 5 1h10:19.36 +7:49.05

66 578 PEAQUIN Joshua Junior XC63 VOLCANIC TEAM 5 1h10:25.85 +7:55.54

67 536 PORTAL Auxence Junior TEAM VTT FUN CLUB 5 1h10:26.82 +7:56.51

68 558 MARÉCHAL Tom Junior IBOS MTB PRORIDE TEAM 5 1h10:26.85 +7:56.54

69 434 PARRADO HORTIGOSA Guillermo Junior RFEC 5 1h10:28.82 +7:58.51

70 552 HERVÉ Mathieu Junior TEAM VELO CLUB RODEZ 5 1h10:34.04 +8:03.73

71 517 HAMPIAUX Killian Junior TEAM BAGNOL JO.WE OMEGA 5 1h10:34.56 +8:04.25

72 567 VAN NEDERPELT Jurre Junior SCOTT ZWIEP MTB TEAM 5 1h10:55.10 +8:24.79

73 569 JEANDEL Clément Junior MADEWIS ACADEMY PERNES 5 1h10:58.05 +8:27.74

74 533 SANCHES Mathieu Junior MARSEILLE VTT PASSION 5 1h10:59.34 +8:29.03

75 484 ESTEFANIA LOPEZ DE ECHAZARRETA Pablo Junior CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB 5 1h11:20.97 +8:50.66

76 521 JACQUINET Pierrick Junior TEAM VELOPROSHOP MADEWIS BY MAXPERF 5 1h11:32.00 +9:01.69

77 525 SADLOŇ Filip Junior SLOVAK NATIONAL TEAM 5 1h11:33.73 +9:03.42

78 425 XAMPENY SORIANO Marc Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 5 1h11:33.74 +9:03.43

79 532 ROSAY Clément Junior TEAM MARSEILLE VTT PASSION 5 1h11:56.42 +9:26.11

80 475 GARRIGA PONT Biel Junior LA TORRETA BIKE 5 1h12:02.71 +9:32.40

81 542 OLLER VALENTÍ Martí Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 5 1h12:29.49 +9:59.18

82 560 MARGE Noé Junior TEAM VELO CLUB RODEZ 5 1h12:38.41 +10:08.10

83 529 SURMAN Martin Junior SLOVAK NATIONAL TEAM 5 1h12:44.20 +10:13.89

84 445 TORRENT  ALSINA Jan Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h12:45.15 +10:14.84

85 583 BAYLE Alexis Junior TEAM VCBESSE 5 1h12:54.20 +10:23.89

86 565 GOURGIN Esteban Junior HEXAGONE CORBAS LYON MÉTROPOLE 5 1h13:01.31 +10:31.00

87 509 OLIVE Timeo Junior TEAM BAGNOL JO.WE OMEGA 5 1h13:10.48 +10:40.17

88 515 HIERRO MAYOL Aleix Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 5 1h13:23.16 +10:52.85

89 545 CRUZ PÉREZ Joel Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 5 1h13:33.20 +11:02.89

90 430 THATCHER Edouard Junior TEAM CULTURE VELO COLOMIERS 5 1h13:45.18 +11:14.87

91 564 MOLTER Louis Junior ATAC 5 1h13:46.70 +11:16.39

92 573 THENE Félix Junior ATAC VTT 5 1h13:55.72 +11:25.41

93 426 MARIMON MONTALVO Raul Junior COLLA BTT SERRA D'ALMENARA 5 1h13:55.95 +11:25.64

94 439 RIBAS ORTIZ Adrian Junior CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S. XXI - MIRO 5 1h13:57.15 +11:26.84

95 577 DRAGT Wouter Junior SCOTT ZWIEP MTB TEAM 5 1h14:03.36 +11:33.05

96 561 ARCURI Noé Junior VELO CLUB LODEVOIS 5 1h14:05.65 +11:35.34

97 563 COMBIS Clément Junior IBOS MTB PRORIDE TEAM 5 1h14:08.66 +11:38.35

98 449 PUNSET SUESCUN Nil Junior RFEC 5 1h14:09.19 +11:38.88

99 431 MARCANO Yohan Junior TEAM CULTURE VELO COLOMIERS 5 1h15:07.07 +12:36.76

100 544 HURTADO ESPURZ Adrian Junior ONE TO ONE/J2M 5 1h15:15.15 +12:44.84

101 456 MARQUEZ ALSINA Marcel Junior TEAM BICIS POCH & TALLERS REYNER 5 1h15:32.56 +13:02.25

102 553 FONTAN Jules Junior IBOS SPORT LOISIRS VTT 5 1h15:49.28 +13:18.97

103 579 HARRIBEY Tom Junior TEAM GIRONDE 5 1h15:54.59 +13:24.28

104 541 TUGUES TORRENT Jan Junior NOGUERA SPORTBIKE ASSOCIACIO ESPORTIVA 5 1h16:06.77 +13:36.46

105 548 SERRANO Guillem Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 5 1h16:11.64 +13:41.33
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106 556 CHARPENTIER Nicolas Junior TEAM VTT ÉVASION POURPRE 5 1h16:29.47 +13:59.16

107 461 MARTÍ CASADO Jofre Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 5 1h16:29.53 +13:59.22

108 470 SALA GALLÉN Joan Junior MOZZTEAM - MESBIKE 5 1h16:36.31 +14:06.00

109 547 PORTAS VALENTÍ Ferran Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h19:07.70 +16:37.39

110 440 MARI SERRA Marc Junior CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S. XXI - MIRO 5 1h19:51.54 +17:21.23

111 580 ROURA MARSAL Lluc Junior BIKING POINT 4 59:18.68 +1 Vuelta

112 554 CERVANTES CARDENAL Nil Junior CYCLOSPHERA CLUB CICLISTA 4 59:23.03 +1 Vuelta

113 593 VALLS ESTAÑOL Oriol Junior IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS 4 1h00:22.13 +1 Vuelta

114 572 EGUIZABAL GALINA Martin Junior OSGA TEAM  KDDS RIOJANAS 4 1h00:23.48 +1 Vuelta

115 581 MAZOYER Tom Junior HEXAGONE-CORBAS LYON MÉTROPOLE 4 1h00:24.78 +1 Vuelta

116 576 DESPRES Kiliane Junior TEAM CULTURE VELO COLOMIERS 4 1h00:26.33 +1 Vuelta

117 446 GARCÍA TABERO Adrian Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 1h00:42.62 +1 Vuelta

118 477 FIGUERAS LEON Biel Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 4 1h00:48.20 +1 Vuelta

119 559 BARRAL Adrien Junior TEAM VELO CLUB MONT AIGOUAL 4 1h01:10.95 +1 Vuelta

120 463 COLOMAR TORRES Juan Junior CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S. XXI - MIRO 4 1h01:14.69 +1 Vuelta

121 589 MOLINERO  OLIVERAS Adriá Junior ÀREA TÈCNICA BANYOLES 4 1h01:17.09 +1 Vuelta

122 575 DUMOND GLEISE Hugo Junior HEXAGONE CORBAS LYON METROPOLE 4 1h01:21.82 +1 Vuelta

123 584 RODRIGUEZ AGUDO Carlos Junior DIFFERENTBIKES 4 1h01:28.74 +1 Vuelta

124 441 RAMÍREZ LARA Pol Junior TEAM BICIS POCH&TALLERS REYNER 4 1h01:38.25 +1 Vuelta

125 571 SANZ HERRERO Diego Junior OSGA TEAM  KDDS RIOJANAS 4 1h01:49.89 +1 Vuelta

126 481 CERVERO RODRIGUEZ Fabio Junior MONTPALAU TEAM 4 1h02:36.54 +1 Vuelta

127 464 ALBÓ PERICOT Roger Junior BTT FORNELLS 4 1h02:45.01 +1 Vuelta

128 550 RAMÍREZ GARCÍA Jofre Junior BIKEPARK COSTA DAURADA TORREDEMBARRA 4 1h02:46.01 +1 Vuelta

129 590 AGUIRRE NEBREDA Hugo Junior OSGA TEAM  KDDS RIOJANAS 3 46:20.08 +2 Vueltas

130 585 FERNÁNDEZ MOYA Pablo Junior BIKING POINT 3 46:27.96 +2 Vueltas

131 551 SOLER FLORES David Junior CLUB CICLISTA FARNERS 3 46:44.67 +2 Vueltas

No-Salidos

403 CARRILLO Marti Junior ORIGEN MTB TEAM

450 GÜELL MOYA Joan Junior PRORIDE JUFRE TEAM

506 ALLAN Ben Junior SCOTLAND

528 SCHULZ Pepe Junior RIESE & MÜLLER MTB RACING TEAM

534 CANOLLE Theo Junior ORNANS SUPERIOR

570 JAMAIS Adrien Junior IRRESISTIBLE ALPES DE HAUTE PROVENCE

Abandonos

401 FRANCO GALLEGO Hugo Junior LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY

415 CASANOVAS COLL Aleix Junior PRORIDE JUFRE TEAM

427 MANRESA CATALA Herve Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE

432 BARCELÓ GASCÓN Jaume Junior RFEC

447 MARTÍNEZ DOS SANTOS Adrià Junior CYCLOSPHERA CLUB CICLISTA

491 VAZQUEZ GARCIA Alejandro Junior ACADEMIA POSTAL - A BANCA - MACEDA

586 GRÖNEFELD Tijs Junior SCOTT ZWIEP MTB TEAM

591 UBACH ROIG Eudald Junior MONTPALAU TEAM
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1 485 PHILIPSEN Albert Junior 6:54.62 13:27.43 14:16.54 14:07.38 13:44.34 1h02:30.31

2 487 VAN LEE Sverre Junior 6:55.42 14:06.61 14:48.96 14:36.43 13:42.70 1h04:10.12 1:39.81

3 592 LAFORCE Aksel Junior 6:57.37 14:03.67 15:09.02 14:28.39 13:40.79 1h04:19.24 1:48.93

4 486 KONECNY Nicholas Junior 6:54.94 14:06.80 14:53.73 14:31.83 13:54.34 1h04:21.64 1:51.33

5 497 VERDIER Louis Junior 6:55.53 14:05.96 14:49.62 14:34.05 14:00.32 1h04:25.48 1:55.17

6 404 JOHANSSON Nils Junior 6:55.54 14:05.90 14:52.76 14:40.93 13:58.69 1h04:33.82 2:03.51

7 488 MILAN Diego Junior 6:59.63 14:04.82 14:49.79 14:34.26 14:15.72 1h04:44.22 2:13.91

8 498 STOCKY Nicolas Junior 6:59.80 14:05.54 14:48.58 14:30.98 14:20.71 1h04:45.61 2:15.30

9 489 UNGER Anton Junior 6:55.22 14:12.19 15:00.85 14:35.49 14:17.87 1h05:01.62 2:31.31

10 522 STANDEN Max Junior 7:35.71 14:20.67 14:46.99 14:18.23 14:15.66 1h05:17.26 2:46.95

11 492 BOSIO Tommaso Junior 7:03.06 14:19.48 14:41.84 14:46.56 14:28.55 1h05:19.49 2:49.18

12 535 ROUFFIAC Janis Junior 7:27.28 14:26.22 14:48.89 14:38.14 14:10.68 1h05:31.21 3:00.90

13 501 DAMGAARD Hector Junior 7:25.16 14:26.95 14:47.31 14:54.08 14:11.68 1h05:45.18 3:14.87

14 405 FERRAN VILADIU Pol Junior 6:56.90 15:19.92 14:33.67 14:33.53 14:23.19 1h05:47.21 3:16.90

15 538 RIAL Elia Junior 7:18.34 14:31.88 14:59.99 14:34.15 14:23.58 1h05:47.94 3:17.63

16 500 LABAT Matys Junior 7:11.13 14:32.02 14:53.91 14:54.36 14:17.28 1h05:48.70 3:18.39

17 520 BRASPENNING Martijn Junior 7:12.08 14:11.02 15:14.02 14:43.60 14:29.45 1h05:50.17 3:19.86

18 540 SALIERNO RUAMPS Lucas Junior 7:29.96 14:23.96 14:48.19 14:38.24 14:30.70 1h05:51.05 3:20.74

19 494 LIFSHITZ Yoav Junior 7:05.55 14:17.35 14:50.52 15:07.25 14:31.69 1h05:52.36 3:22.05

20 508 LARDENNOIS Esteban Junior 7:11.43 14:31.25 14:56.15 14:49.71 14:24.03 1h05:52.57 3:22.26

21 495 VASUT David Junior 7:07.18 14:36.79 14:54.16 14:56.12 14:19.57 1h05:53.82 3:23.51

22 574 MCDONALD Innes Junior 7:47.76 14:30.90 14:38.41 14:37.49 14:20.04 1h05:54.60 3:24.29

23 493 BERGAUD Sacha Junior 6:55.68 14:06.92 15:34.56 14:54.62 14:35.08 1h06:06.86 3:36.55

24 496 VRANÁK Lukáš Junior 7:04.70 14:37.80 14:56.02 14:53.56 14:35.05 1h06:07.13 3:36.82

25 503 BEDROSSIAN Justin Junior 6:56.40 14:21.61 15:19.83 14:53.18 14:48.29 1h06:19.31 3:49.00

26 537 TESTE Lucas Junior 7:29.41 14:37.85 14:50.22 14:57.46 14:33.83 1h06:28.77 3:58.46

27 502 KALANQUIN Nicolas Junior 7:05.26 14:36.96 15:00.47 15:01.12 14:46.04 1h06:29.85 3:59.54

28 414 GONZÁLEZ ESTÉVEZ Daniel Junior 7:23.52 14:26.38 15:01.21 14:58.05 14:50.59 1h06:39.75 4:09.44

29 424 CUBÍ ROVIRA Roc Junior 7:27.48 14:24.98 14:57.44 14:56.76 15:12.05 1h06:58.71 4:28.40

30 539 FERY Florian Junior 7:29.69 14:27.17 15:09.26 14:56.25 15:04.32 1h07:06.69 4:36.38

31 499 FONSECA João Junior 7:02.78 15:02.94 15:06.57 15:30.00 14:37.23 1h07:19.52 4:49.21

32 513 SANCIAUT Zian Junior 7:09.12 14:42.99 15:13.03 15:15.02 15:00.56 1h07:20.72 4:50.41

33 510 GALVÃO Duarte Junior 7:30.39 14:47.57 14:54.39 15:08.11 15:01.06 1h07:21.52 4:51.21

34 555 BATUT Elouan Junior 7:43.06 14:52.84 15:09.68 15:09.13 14:44.79 1h07:39.50 5:09.19

35 519 ANTOINE Leo Junior 7:28.66 14:42.83 14:55.10 15:12.91 15:23.58 1h07:43.08 5:12.77

36 588 MONCALVO Pietro Junior 7:20.87 14:55.37 15:09.67 15:23.00 14:54.57 1h07:43.48 5:13.17

37 416 PARELLA URBAN Roger Junior 7:52.55 14:49.27 15:08.97 15:04.64 14:51.54 1h07:46.97 5:16.66

38 410 VIZCAÍNO BAUTISTA David Junior 7:09.32 14:09.54 15:18.50 15:16.55 15:54.48 1h07:48.39 5:18.08

39 518 OLVEIRA RODRIGO Eneko Junior 7:26.15 14:50.43 15:21.14 15:26.85 14:46.78 1h07:51.35 5:21.04

40 444 JULIÀ NOGUER Marc Junior 7:24.98 14:51.84 15:30.89 15:07.40 14:56.73 1h07:51.84 5:21.53

41 587 RIVA Francesco Junior 7:34.47 15:04.02 15:13.06 15:24.08 15:04.40 1h08:20.03 5:49.72

42 433 CAMPS CLAPERA Jordi Junior 7:44.95 14:54.66 15:10.24 15:21.39 15:12.11 1h08:23.35 5:53.04

43 458 CREUS VILA Pol Junior 7:39.68 15:02.46 15:14.75 15:26.48 15:03.15 1h08:26.52 5:56.21

44 549 SABOURIN-ARDOUIN Killian Junior 7:46.59 14:55.69 15:08.93 15:13.32 15:22.27 1h08:26.80 5:56.49

45 504 BOBOIS Oscar Junior 7:25.48 14:50.49 15:26.30 15:33.78 15:12.32 1h08:28.37 5:58.06

46 511 RONGY Thibaut Junior 7:15.62 14:49.68 15:31.93 15:33.70 15:28.96 1h08:39.89 6:09.58

47 546 ROUSSELLE Nathan Junior 7:32.65 14:53.64 16:01.23 15:18.55 14:54.46 1h08:40.53 6:10.22

48 482 WESTHOFF MOLINAS Nil Junior 7:42.02 14:59.57 15:22.12 15:29.28 15:08.32 1h08:41.31 6:11.00
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49 524 KRIST Paul Junior 7:50.58 15:14.76 15:17.63 15:23.26 15:16.49 1h09:02.72 6:32.41

50 514 MARCO GARCÍA Àlex Junior 7:20.36 15:05.30 15:53.39 15:27.40 15:29.71 1h09:16.16 6:45.85

51 507 TIMEO Houyvet Junior 7:42.14 15:32.66 15:29.46 15:26.95 15:15.23 1h09:26.44 6:56.13

52 505 KARLSSON Markus Junior 7:26.28 15:32.79 15:27.97 15:42.83 15:22.73 1h09:32.60 7:02.29

53 523 MUNDUATE AIZKORRETA Peio Junior 7:17.04 16:04.55 15:31.06 15:29.47 15:10.49 1h09:32.61 7:02.30

54 527 VEGA VALVRRDE Mauro Junior 7:36.41 15:22.92 15:28.40 15:43.18 15:22.26 1h09:33.17 7:02.86

55 419 GONZÁLEZ CANO Alex Junior 7:52.25 15:11.34 15:33.13 15:44.70 15:13.70 1h09:35.12 7:04.81

56 568 BRES Louis Junior 7:56.00 15:19.85 15:28.02 15:29.82 15:30.00 1h09:43.69 7:13.38

57 411 OLIVEROS ÁVILA Oriol Junior 7:24.94 15:16.88 15:36.87 15:50.87 15:48.58 1h09:58.14 7:27.83

58 512 POLLACK Sven Junior 7:17.76 16:50.79 15:20.99 15:16.80 15:13.22 1h09:59.56 7:29.25

59 526 LABRO Mathys Junior 7:43.52 15:20.55 15:48.55 15:37.79 15:30.63 1h10:01.04 7:30.73

60 582 SANDOVAL Elian Junior 8:05.50 15:27.29 15:39.27 15:41.02 15:11.80 1h10:04.88 7:34.57

61 530 MOIROUD Yoann Junior 7:53.28 15:34.81 15:26.76 15:35.18 15:35.87 1h10:05.90 7:35.59

62 562 LOPES Mylo Junior 7:55.54 15:27.47 15:49.12 15:34.63 15:24.26 1h10:11.02 7:40.71

63 490 MARTINO Dorian Junior 7:08.47 15:17.50 15:25.24 16:18.88 16:04.95 1h10:15.04 7:44.73

64 516 CROKET Maxime Junior 7:40.58 15:24.26 15:34.08 15:46.18 15:54.08 1h10:19.18 7:48.87

65 566 LANDMAN Tobias Junior 8:02.38 15:52.47 15:35.09 15:24.02 15:25.40 1h10:19.36 7:49.05

66 578 PEAQUIN Joshua Junior 8:08.82 15:18.74 15:43.28 15:52.35 15:22.66 1h10:25.85 7:55.54

67 536 PORTAL Auxence Junior 7:47.31 15:37.86 15:47.55 15:41.51 15:32.59 1h10:26.82 7:56.51

68 558 MARÉCHAL Tom Junior 7:59.64 15:55.93 15:36.71 15:34.11 15:20.46 1h10:26.85 7:56.54

69 434 PARRADO HORTIGOSA Guillermo Junior 6:55.36 14:22.94 15:18.76 14:52.34 18:59.42 1h10:28.82 7:58.51

70 552 HERVÉ Mathieu Junior 7:58.46 15:35.15 15:43.27 15:43.89 15:33.27 1h10:34.04 8:03.73

71 517 HAMPIAUX Killian Junior 7:43.95 15:38.66 15:30.94 15:58.87 15:42.14 1h10:34.56 8:04.25

72 567 VAN NEDERPELT Jurre Junior 7:49.64 15:25.95 16:03.81 16:01.45 15:34.25 1h10:55.10 8:24.79

73 569 JEANDEL Clément Junior 8:16.18 15:44.73 15:43.08 15:52.28 15:21.78 1h10:58.05 8:27.74

74 533 SANCHES Mathieu Junior 7:33.64 15:39.85 15:58.15 15:42.26 16:05.44 1h10:59.34 8:29.03

75 484 ESTEFANIA LOPEZ DE ECHAZARRETA Pablo Junior 7:49.97 16:10.12 15:42.10 16:01.71 15:37.07 1h11:20.97 8:50.66

76 521 JACQUINET Pierrick Junior 7:43.24 15:44.54 16:07.12 16:17.98 15:39.12 1h11:32.00 9:01.69

77 525 SADLOŇ Filip Junior 7:40.50 15:34.65 15:55.89 16:25.43 15:57.26 1h11:33.73 9:03.42

78 425 XAMPENY SORIANO Marc Junior 8:00.89 15:58.90 15:49.58 16:02.74 15:41.63 1h11:33.74 9:03.43

79 532 ROSAY Clément Junior 7:56.60 15:47.85 15:59.21 16:05.86 16:06.90 1h11:56.42 9:26.11

80 475 GARRIGA PONT Biel Junior 7:57.68 15:57.57 15:46.41 16:07.50 16:13.55 1h12:02.71 9:32.40

81 542 OLLER VALENTÍ Martí Junior 8:02.16 16:00.99 15:51.15 16:11.52 16:23.67 1h12:29.49 9:59.18

82 560 MARGE Noé Junior 8:10.00 16:01.33 16:08.47 16:07.00 16:11.61 1h12:38.41 10:08.10

83 529 SURMAN Martin Junior 7:59.78 16:06.24 16:33.32 16:17.80 15:47.06 1h12:44.20 10:13.89

84 445 TORRENT  ALSINA Jan Junior 8:10.62 16:03.23 16:06.21 16:09.36 16:15.73 1h12:45.15 10:14.84

85 583 BAYLE Alexis Junior 8:12.92 16:04.59 16:08.31 16:31.52 15:56.86 1h12:54.20 10:23.89

86 565 GOURGIN Esteban Junior 8:15.70 16:03.84 16:43.66 16:04.05 15:54.06 1h13:01.31 10:31.00

87 509 OLIVE Timeo Junior 7:04.49 14:37.34 15:11.68 15:07.69 21:09.28 1h13:10.48 10:40.17

88 515 HIERRO MAYOL Aleix Junior 7:34.78 15:26.75 16:09.43 16:42.96 17:29.24 1h13:23.16 10:52.85

89 545 CRUZ PÉREZ Joel Junior 7:46.91 16:05.97 16:35.24 16:31.21 16:33.87 1h13:33.20 11:02.89

90 430 THATCHER Edouard Junior 8:08.22 15:53.59 16:07.57 17:20.37 16:15.43 1h13:45.18 11:14.87

91 564 MOLTER Louis Junior 8:29.37 16:37.82 16:33.15 16:14.11 15:52.25 1h13:46.70 11:16.39

92 573 THENE Félix Junior 8:14.66 16:13.31 16:19.17 16:27.51 16:41.07 1h13:55.72 11:25.41

93 426 MARIMON MONTALVO Raul Junior 7:55.51 16:00.20 16:13.39 16:36.20 17:10.65 1h13:55.95 11:25.64

94 439 RIBAS ORTIZ Adrian Junior 8:12.64 16:15.91 16:22.40 16:38.09 16:28.11 1h13:57.15 11:26.84

95 577 DRAGT Wouter Junior 8:20.78 16:11.30 17:07.92 16:13.94 16:09.42 1h14:03.36 11:33.05

96 561 ARCURI Noé Junior 8:08.82 16:08.30 16:34.01 16:58.20 16:16.32 1h14:05.65 11:35.34

97 563 COMBIS Clément Junior 8:24.68 16:05.89 16:28.80 16:48.21 16:21.08 1h14:08.66 11:38.35

98 449 PUNSET SUESCUN Nil Junior 7:45.17 16:14.18 16:43.56 16:45.94 16:40.34 1h14:09.19 11:38.88
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99 431 MARCANO Yohan Junior 8:12.00 16:01.45 16:04.99 16:10.70 18:37.93 1h15:07.07 12:36.76

100 544 HURTADO ESPURZ Adrian Junior 8:28.59 16:32.78 16:45.63 16:50.09 16:38.06 1h15:15.15 12:44.84

101 456 MARQUEZ ALSINA Marcel Junior 8:16.46 16:25.70 17:04.94 16:53.91 16:51.55 1h15:32.56 13:02.25

102 553 FONTAN Jules Junior 8:20.52 16:27.07 16:52.61 16:57.19 17:11.89 1h15:49.28 13:18.97

103 579 HARRIBEY Tom Junior 8:29.07 16:21.60 16:50.18 16:57.90 17:15.84 1h15:54.59 13:24.28

104 541 TUGUES TORRENT Jan Junior 8:11.86 16:45.13 16:55.83 17:01.05 17:12.90 1h16:06.77 13:36.46

105 548 SERRANO Guillem Junior 8:25.26 16:19.13 16:33.58 16:10.18 18:43.49 1h16:11.64 13:41.33

106 556 CHARPENTIER Nicolas Junior 8:16.97 16:14.98 16:53.84 17:22.70 17:40.98 1h16:29.47 13:59.16

107 461 MARTÍ CASADO Jofre Junior 8:04.42 16:30.01 17:24.31 17:01.15 17:29.64 1h16:29.53 13:59.22

108 470 SALA GALLÉN Joan Junior 8:29.44 16:34.45 17:20.79 17:05.12 17:06.51 1h16:36.31 14:06.00

109 547 PORTAS VALENTÍ Ferran Junior 8:21.76 17:01.88 16:56.86 17:06.82 19:40.38 1h19:07.70 16:37.39

110 440 MARI SERRA Marc Junior 8:06.82 16:50.59 16:39.68 17:03.40 21:11.05 1h19:51.54 17:21.23

111 580 ROURA MARSAL Lluc Junior 8:22.14 17:02.92 17:15.02 16:38.60 1h00:00.00 1h59:18.68 56:48.37

112 554 CERVANTES CARDENAL Nil Junior 8:21.56 16:56.88 17:15.20 16:49.39 1h00:00.00 1h59:23.03 56:52.72

113 593 VALLS ESTAÑOL Oriol Junior 8:40.68 17:11.92 17:27.25 17:02.28 1h00:00.00 2h00:22.13 57:51.82

114 572 EGUIZABAL GALINA Martin Junior 8:41.02 16:51.50 17:41.30 17:09.66 1h00:00.00 2h00:23.48 57:53.17

115 581 MAZOYER Tom Junior 7:56.91 16:40.98 20:43.44 15:03.45 1h00:00.00 2h00:24.78 57:54.47

116 576 DESPRES Kiliane Junior 8:32.80 17:13.58 17:34.45 17:05.50 1h00:00.00 2h00:26.33 57:56.02

117 446 GARCÍA TABERO Adrian Junior 8:20.58 16:57.07 18:28.70 16:56.27 1h00:00.00 2h00:42.62 58:12.31

118 477 FIGUERAS LEON Biel Junior 8:31.85 17:14.65 17:44.94 17:16.76 1h00:00.00 2h00:48.20 58:17.89

119 559 BARRAL Adrien Junior 8:18.92 17:33.73 17:53.31 17:24.99 1h00:00.00 2h01:10.95 58:40.64

120 463 COLOMAR TORRES Juan Junior 8:39.96 17:25.56 17:35.98 17:33.19 1h00:00.00 2h01:14.69 58:44.38

121 589 MOLINERO  OLIVERAS Adriá Junior 8:23.90 17:37.40 18:05.07 17:10.72 1h00:00.00 2h01:17.09 58:46.78

122 575 DUMOND GLEISE Hugo Junior 8:28.71 17:01.47 18:41.10 17:10.54 1h00:00.00 2h01:21.82 58:51.51

123 584 RODRIGUEZ AGUDO Carlos Junior 8:38.80 17:47.44 17:57.18 17:05.32 1h00:00.00 2h01:28.74 58:58.43

124 441 RAMÍREZ LARA Pol Junior 8:41.75 17:42.17 17:59.85 17:14.48 1h00:00.00 2h01:38.25 59:07.94

125 571 SANZ HERRERO Diego Junior 8:41.56 17:22.95 18:24.37 17:21.01 1h00:00.00 2h01:49.89 59:19.58

126 481 CERVERO RODRIGUEZ Fabio Junior 8:37.90 17:56.54 18:12.01 17:50.09 1h00:00.00 2h02:36.54 1h00:06.23

127 464 ALBÓ PERICOT Roger Junior 8:41.08 18:11.24 18:55.78 16:56.91 1h00:00.00 2h02:45.01 1h00:14.70

128 550 RAMÍREZ GARCÍA Jofre Junior 8:44.96 17:51.00 18:39.06 17:30.99 1h00:00.00 2h02:46.01 1h00:15.70

129 590 AGUIRRE NEBREDA Hugo Junior 8:47.84 19:09.48 18:22.76 1h00:00.00 1h00:00.00 2h46:20.08 1h43:49.77

130 585 FERNÁNDEZ MOYA Pablo Junior 8:47.78 18:33.75 19:06.43 1h00:00.00 1h00:00.00 2h46:27.96 1h43:57.65

131 551 SOLER FLORES David Junior 9:13.19 19:15.36 18:16.12 1h00:00.00 1h00:00.00 2h46:44.67 1h44:14.36


